WL9005
7V, 0.3μA IQ, High PSRR, 500mA Low-Dropout LDO
Description
The WL9005 series are highly precise, low noise, positive voltage LDO regulators manufactured
using CMOS processes. The series achieves high ripple rejection and low dropout and consists of a
standard voltage source, an error correction, current limiter and a phase compensation circuit
plus a driver transistor. Output voltage is selectable in 0.05V increments within a range of 0.8V ~ 5.0V.
The series is also compatible with low ESR ceramic capacitors which give added output stability.It

4 ----- ----- ----- 5、6 NC No Connect
EP / TAB In PCB layout, prefer to use large copper area to cover this pad for better thermal dissipation
Order Information
WL9005①②-③④
Designator Symbol Description
①② SOT23-3L , SOT23-5L , SOT89-3L , DFN1X1-4L , DFN2X2-6L
③④ Integer e.g 3.3=33 Output Voltage 0.8,1.0,1.2,1.5,1.8,2.5,2.8,3.0,3.3, 3.6 and 5.0V
WL9005
7V ,0.3μA IQ ,High PSRR ,500mA
Low-Dropout LDO
Part NO. Description Package T/R Qty
WL9005S3-XX SOT23-3L 3,000 PCS
WL9005S5-XX SOT23-5L 3,000 PCS
WL9005P3-XX SOT89-3L 1,000 PCS
WL9005D4-XX DFN1X1-4L 10,000 PCS
DFN2X2-6L 5,000 PCS
WL9005
7V, 0.3μA IQ, High PSRR, 500mA Low-Dropout LDO
- 3 - www.wpmtek.com